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6/8/2015 ,  14:06 ,  duration  12 min 7 s at 0.5 % covered area, image rate 1:1 , with X-Fall, gap width = 7.0 
mm

xc_min
CCD-B  = 11495402 ,  CCD-Z  = 79019
no
no

User

ASTM(+) No(-)  retained  passing   SPHT3     Symm3     b/l3      PDN      
     [%]    [%]     

 > #16             11.8 100.0  0.833  0.894  0.740    749
      #20       #16    19.7  88.2  0.838  0.900  0.717   3216
      #30       #20    22.7  68.5  0.853  0.903  0.725   9892
      #40       #30    15.6  45.8  0.868  0.905  0.733  19066
      #50       #40     9.3  30.2  0.883  0.905  0.744  32871
      #60       #50     3.3  20.9  0.892  0.904  0.752  26930
      #70       #60     2.4  17.6  0.901  0.904  0.758  33168
     #140       #70     7.3  15.2  0.892  0.900  0.755 397870
      PAN      #140     7.9   7.9  0.890  0.925  0.764 12811512
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Characteristics

Q3 [%] x [µm]
 10.0 132.1
 50.0 644.6
 90.0 1228.8

SPAN3 = 1.701 
U3 = 5.672 
Mv3(x) = 670.6 µm 
Sigma3(x) = 399.8 µm 

Mean value SPHT3 = 0.857
Mean value Symm3 = 0.903
Mean value b/l3 = 0.722
Mean value RDNS_C3 = 0.486
Mean value SPHT_K3 = 0.646
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